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(Dollars in Thousands) 

MECHANISM Final Allocation 

No. Amount 

Research Projects 
Noncompeting 
Administrative Supplements 
Competing 

2,680 
311 

1,074 

999,741 
27,361 

404,894 
Subtotal, RPGs 3,754 $1,431,996 

SBIR/STTR 161 65,028 
Research Project Grants 3,915 $1,497,024 

Research Centers 
Specialized/Comprehensive 
Biotechnology 
Comparative Medicine 

160 
35 

1 

349,453 
61,141 

3,293 
Subtotal, Centers 

Other Research 
Research Careers 
Minority Biomed. Res. Support 
Other 

196 

91 
270 
148 

$413,887 

23,898 
98,050 
40,972 

Subtotal, Other Research 509 $162,920 
Total Research Grants 

Training 
Individual 
Institutional 

4,620 

FTTPs 
368 

3,731 

$2,073,831 

17,753 
175,616 

Total, Training (FTTPs and Award Amount) 

Research & Develop. Contracts 
SBIR/STTR (non-add)* 

Intramural Research 
Res. Management & Support 

SBIR Admin (non-add)* 

Program Evaluation Financing 

4,099 

26 
(0) 

5 
176 
(0) 

$193,368 

35,099 
(3,532) 

3,436 
66,567 

(49) 

-715,000 

Total, Labor/HHS Budget Authority $1,657,301 
Program Evaluation Financing 715,000 
Total, Program Level $2,372,301 


