National Institutes of General Medical Sciences FY 2015 Actual Budget Authority

(Dollars in Thousands)

MECHANISM	Final Allocation	
	No.	Amount
Research Projects		
Noncompeting	2,680	999,741
Administrative Supplements	311	27,361
Competing	1,074	404,894
Subtotal, RPGs	3,754	\$1,431,996
SBIR/STTR	161	65,028
Research Project Grants	3,915	\$1,497,024
Research Centers		
Specialized/Comprehensive	160	349,453
Biotechnology	35	61,141
Comparative Medicine	1	3,293
Subtotal, Centers	196	\$413,887
Other Research		
Research Careers	91	23,898
Minority Biomed. Res. Support	270	98,050
Other	148	40,972
Subtotal, Other Research	509	\$162,920
Total Research Grants	4,620	\$2,073,831
Training	FTTPs	
Individual	368	17,753
Institutional	3,731	175,616
Total, Training (FTTPs and Award Amount)	4,099	\$193,368
Research & Develop. Contracts	26	35,099
SBIR/STTR (non-add)*	(0)	(3,532)
Intramural Research	5	3,436
Res. Management & Support	176	66,567
SBIR Admin (non-add)*	(0)	(49)
Program Evaluation Financing		-715,000
Total, Labor/HHS Budget Authority		\$1,657,301
Program Evaluation Financing		715,000
Total, Program Level		\$2,372,301